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Transactions From 01/01/2019 To 12/31/2019

Date v Action Details Symbol Description* Quantity Price Fees & Comm Amount

12/31/2019 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT $752.78
MUNI INTERM INV

12/31/2019 Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 32.89
FUND

12/31)2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 997.74 $1.00 -3897.74
FUND

12/30/2019 Cash Dividend AWIX CIBC ATLAS INCM OPPTY FD $997.74
INST

12/30/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 470486 $1.00 -54,704.60
FUND

12/27/2019 Cash Dividend TROCX TOUCHSTONE GLOBAL £SG $3,081.96
EQUITY INST

121272019 Cash Dividend PRILX PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD $1,622.64
INST

12/20012019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 2,317.76 $1.00 -$2,317.76
FUND

12/18/2019 Cash Dividend FLMVX JPMORGAN MID CAP VALUE $2,317.76
L

12/12/2019 Long Term Cap FLMVX JPMORGAN MID CAP VALUE $6,685.94

Gain Reinvest L

12/12201¢ Reinvest Shares FLMVX JPMORGAN MID CAP VALUE 168.88 $39.59 -$6,685.94
L

12/11/2019 Reinvest Shares TROCX TOUCHSTONE GLOBAL ESG 232691 $22.23 -§5.172.73
EQUITY INST

12/11/2019 Long Term Cap TROCX TOUCHSTONE GLOBAL ESG $5,172.73

Gain Reinvest EQUITY INST

121112018 Buy Trace Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 11.83 $1.00 -$11.83

FUND

i Show Indices DJIA 5&https:IIcIient.st:hw:«l:n.c:omlsecurelcc/rmlgwlwscm?path=lmtaiIlresean:hlmz:rl(etslchartl&sym!.whﬁD.II)
Quote  5iioilookup | 23,650.44 -592.05 (-2.44%)

https://client.schwab.com/Apps/accounts/transactionhistory/#/ 1/3



4/20/2020

12/10/2019

EQTY YIELD |
S&P 500 (https:llcIient.schwab‘com/secure/cclnnlgwiwsnd?path:lretaillresearchlmaﬁtets!(ﬁ\am&symbOIﬂSPx)

2.823.16 -51.40 (-1.79%)

Cash Dividend

NASDAQ (htlps:I/clig).g’ﬁcpwabcomlsecﬁ ISLRSIRY Buiwsod?path=/retaillresearchimarkets/chart/&symbol=$IXIC)

8,560.73 -89.41 (-1.0:

Charles Schwab Client Center

Russtli B8 fhttps J/cliddtsctii@ab:8dmisecure/ccinn/gwiws od BB &S retailiresear MMM FRRS U SLARDBI=SRUT)  Time (ET) Refresh

1,213.35 -15.75 (-1.28%)

12/10/2019

12/02/2019

111292019

1112112018

1112112018

11/18/2018 as of

111152018

11/13/2019

1111212019

11/01/2018

10/31/2019

10/16/201% as of

10/15/2019

10/01/2019

09/30/2019

0913012019

09/30/2019

09/130/2019

09/27/2019

089/17/2019 as of

09/16/2019

08/03/2019

08/3012019

08/16/2019 as of

08/15/2019

08/1312019

08/12/2019

08/01/2019

0713112019

07/16/2019 as of
07/15/2019

Gain Reinvest

Reinvest Shares

Buy

Cash Dividend

Long Term Cap

Gain Reinvest

Reinvest Shares

Cash Dividenc

Sell

Adviscr Fee

Buy

Cash Dividend

Cash Divigend

Buy

Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

Buy

Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

Buy

Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

Sell

Advisor Fee

Buy

Cash Dividend

Cash Dividend

EPSYX

Trade Details SWGXX

PRSMX

PRILX

PRILX

SWGXX

Trade Details SWGXX

Trade Details SWGXX

PRSMX

SWGXX

Trade Details SWGXX

PRSMX

EPSYX

PRILX

Trade Details SWGXX

AWIIX

SWGXX

Trade Details SWGXX

PRSMX

SWGKX

Trade Details SWGXX

Trade Details SWGXX

PRSMX

SWGXX

EQTY YIELD |

MAINSTAY EPOCH GLOBAL
EQTY YIELD !

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT
MUNI INTERM INV

PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD
INST

PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD
INST

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

5:24:52 PM
2.546 $18.57
766.8 $1.00
931.326 $45.53
28.11
3.386.7¢€ $1.00

$11.83

$47.27

-847.27

-3756.80

$756.80

$42,403.2¢

-$42.403.29

$3,388.76

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT
MUNIINTERM INV

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT
MUNI INTERM INV

MAINSTAY EPOCH GLOBAL
EQTY YIELD |

PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD
INST

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

CIBC ATLAS INCM OPPTY FD
INST

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT
MUNI INTERM INV

SCHWAB GOVI MONEY
FUND

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT
MUNI INTERM INV

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY
FUND

758.75 $1.00
27.54
21302 $1.00
676.76 $1.00
30.76
809.87 $1.00
35.58
3,372.07 $1.00

77272 $1.00

3181

-$758.75

$758.75

-$2,130.20

$687.41

$15.41

$1,427.38

-3676.76

$676.76

-$809.87

$809.87

$3,372.07

-$772.72

$772.72

https:/iclient.schwab.com/Apps/accounts/transactionhistory/#/

Show Indices
Symbol Lockup

DJIA (https://client.schwab.com/secureicc/nn/gw/wsod ?path=jretailfresearch/markets/chart/&symbol=$DJI)

23,650.44 -592,05 (-2.44%)

2/3



4/20/2020 Charles Schwab Client Center

{ s://cli ab.comise th=/reta ch/markets &symbol=$IXIC) 4
0710112018 Buy ey o -OW %ﬁfgﬁ@'&m&ﬂ@’ Yisssear Ehagt $1,025.36
S&P 500 (https://client.schwab J lecinn/gwiwsod?path=/retail/research/markets/chart/&symbol=$SPX)
2,823.16 -51.40 (-1.79%)
Russ2E8600 thttps://clidrschwddom! fccinnlg d P retail/researdHAA ik (8 ERaH/XSYhbol=SRUT)  Time (ET) Refresh §709.40
1,213.35 -156.75 (-1.28%) MUNI INTERM INV 5:24:52 PM
06/28/2019 Cash Dividend PRILX PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD $1,182.47
INST
06/28/2019 Cash Dividend EPSYX MAINSTAY EPOCH GLOBAL $33.49
EQTY YIELD |
06/28/2019 Buy Trade Details SWEXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 89224 $1.00 8892 24
FUND
06/27/2019 Cash Dividend AWIIX CIBC ATLAS INCM GPPTY FD $892.24
INST
06/21/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 870.89 $1.00 -$870.89
FUND
06120/2019 Cash Dividend PXSIX &ASXTSMALL AP $670.89

Transactions Total -

“Transactions may Include Bank Sweep deposit information. Bank Sweep depasits are held at the F DIC-insured depository institution(s) referenced on the Balancas detail page, your account statements and disclosed in your account documents.
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Brokerage Products: Not FDIC Insured No Bank Guarantee May Lose Value

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., and Charles Schwab Bank, SSB are separate but affilisted companies and subsidiaries of The Charles Schwab Corporation
Brokerage products are offered by Charles Schwab & Ca., Inc. {Member SIPC (https:/Mww.sipc.org)) ("Schwab”). Schwab Intelligent Pertfolios® and
Schwab Intelligent Portfolics Premium™ are made available through Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. {"Schwab"). a dually registered investment acvisor and
broker dealer. Portfolio management services are provided by Charles Schwab Invesiment Advisory, Inc. ("CSIA"). Schwab and CSIA are subsidiaries of
The Charles Schwab Corporation. Deposit and lending products and services are offered by Charles Schwab Bank, SSB, Member FDIC and an Equal
Housing Lender ("Schwab Bank").

Bank Sweep deposits are held at one or more FDIC-insured banks that are affiliated with Charles Schwab & Co.. Inc. {"Affiliated Banks"}, Funds deposited
at Affliated Banks are insured, in aggregate, up to $250,000 per Afiiliated Bank, per depositor, for @ach account ownership catagory, by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (FDIC). Securilies products and services (including unswept or intra-day cash, net credit or debit balances, and money market funds)
offerec by Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. (Member SIPC (hitps:fiwww. sipc.org)) are not deposits or obligations of the Affiliated Banks, are subject to
investment risk, are not FDIC insured, may lose value, and are nol Affiliated Bank-guaranteed. Charies Schwab & Co., Inc. and the Affiliated Banks are
separate enlities and are all affiliates of The Charles Schwab Corparation.

® 2020 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. All rights reserved. Member SIPC {https:/www.sipc.org). Unautharized access is prohibiled. Usage will be monitored.
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Transactions From 01/01/2019 To 12/31/2019

Date v Action Details Symbol Description* Quantity Price Fees & Comm Amount
06/1812019 as of Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 322
06/17/2019 FUND
06/03/2019 Buy Trade Detais SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 837.8¢ $1.00 -$837.89
FUND
05/31/2019 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT $837.89

MUNI INTERM INV

05/16/2019 as of Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 333

05/15/2019 FUND

05/14/2019 Sell Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 3,280.53 $1.00 $3,260 53
FUND

05/13/201¢ Advisor Fee

05/01/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 758.71 $1.00 -$758.71
FUND

04/3012018 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT 3758.71

MUNI INTERM INV

04/16/2019 as of Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 29.91

04/18/2019 FUND

04/01/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 2,253.62 $1.00 -$2,253.62
FUND

03/29/2019 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT $779.82

MUNI INTERM FUND INV

03/29/2019 Cash Dividend PRILX PARNASSUS CORE EQTY FD §1,447.17
INST
03/29/2019 Cash Dvidend EPSYX MAINSTAY EPCCH GLOBAL $26.63
EQTY YIELD |
03/29/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 748.59 $1.00 -3748.59
FUND
| Dyt (httpsuicii b fccinnigwiwsod?, $DJ1)
Show Indices s /iclient.schwab.comisecuref/cc/inn/gwiwsod?path=iretaillresearch/markets/ t/&symbol=$§DJ
i Quote gyl Lookp | 23,6 .4f -592.05 (-2.44%) &
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03/28/2018 Cash Dividend a“gg(??:? -ggtt‘g‘s(:!{,cg%ﬁghwab.comls%ﬂea@mmwrg—dretaillresearchlmarkatslchar\l&symbolzslxlC) $748.50
S ) 8 INST
S&P 500 (https:ilcli hwab / fcc/nn/gwiwsod?path=iretail/research/markets/chart/&symbol=SSPX)

2,823.16 -51.40 (-1.79%)
Ruz;éé”WﬁUU'Ghl(';ﬂ!:llclieﬁ‘-ﬂf&\ﬁﬁvd%f@omlset:ure/c:t:.lnl‘llgwlwsod’lfg\ﬂl@@?retailln:searaﬁ?"‘}ﬂﬂ&fméfﬁMﬂﬁYnbol=SRl3"ﬂ61 Time (ET)

Refresh
1,21238 STBTS (-1.28%) FUND 5:24:52 PM SNES
03/01/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 711.08 $1.00 -$711.08
FUND
02/28/2019 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT $711.08

MUNI INTERM FUND INV

02/19/2019 as of Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 33.61

02152019 FUND

0211212019 Sell Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 2,991.65 $1.00 $2.991.65
FUND

02/11/2019 Advisor Fee

02/01/2019 Buy Trade Details SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY T64.1 $1.00 -8764.10
FUND

01/31/2019 Cash Dividend PRSMX T ROWE PRICE SUMMIT §$764.10

MUNI INTERM FUND INY

01/16/2019 as of Cash Dividend SWGXX SCHWAB GOVT MONEY 14.32
31/15/2019 FUND
SCHWAB GOVT
1 Tr 1 - y
01/02/2019 Buy rade Details SWGXX MONEY FUND 795.03 $1.00 $795.03

Transactions Total -

“Transactions may include Bank Sweep deposit information. Bank Sweep depasits are held al the FDIC-insured depository institution(s) referenced on the Balances detsil page, your account statements and disclosed in your account documents.
SIPC does not cover balances held in the Bank Sweep feature
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Brokerage Products: Not FDIC Insured No Bank Guarantee May Lose Value

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., and Charles Schwab Bank, SSB are separate but affiliated companies and subsidiaries of The Charles Schwab Corporation.
Brokerage products are offered by Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. (Member SIPC (https://www.sipc.org)} ("Schwab®). Schwab Intelligent Portfolios® and
Schwab Intelligent Portfolios Premium ™ are made avaidable through Charles Scnwab & Co., Inc. {"Schwab"), a dually registered investment advisor and
broker dealer. Portfolio management services are provided by Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc. ("CS1A"). Schwab and CSIA are subsidiaries of
The Charles Schwab Corporation. Deposit and lending products and services are offared by Charles Schwab Bank, SSB, Member FDIC and an Equal
Housing Lender ("Schwab Bank”),

Bank Sweep daposils are held at one or more FDIC-insured banks that are affilialed with Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. (“Affiliated Banks"). Funds deposited
at Affiliated Banks are insured, in aggregate, up to $250,000 per Affiliated Bank, per depositor, for each account ownership category, by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corparation (FDIC). Securities products and services (including unswept or intra-day cash, net credit or debit balances, and maney market funds)
offered by Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. (Member SIPC (https://mww.sipc.org)) are not deposits or obligations of the Affiliated Banks, ara subject to
investment risk, are not FDIC insured, may lose value, and are not Affiliated Bank-guaranteed. Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. and the Affiliated Banks are
separate entibes and are zli affiliates of The Charles Schwab Corporation

& 2020 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. All rights reserved. Member SIPC (nttpstliwww.sipc.org). Unauthorized access is prohibited. Usage will ba menitored.
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